

Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President S. Sivakumar Mob:9486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

Dated-11.07.2018

### No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.) /2018

To,

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate office, New Delhi-110001

# Subject: Representation from Shri M. Gopal Reddy, AGM HR No. 198303150 regarding promotion in the grade of AGM/DE - Reg.

#### **Respected Sir**,

On the subject cited above, kindly find enclosed herewith a representation received from Shri M. Gopal Reddy, AGM HR No. 198303150 regarding promotion in the grade of AGM/DE

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you Sir,

Encl: - As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President S. Sivakumar Mob:9486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

Dated-11.07.2018

#### No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.) /2018

To,

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate office, New Delhi-110001

## Subject: Requests for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of DGM - Reg.

#### **Respected Sir**,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request application for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of DGM.

S. No.	Name of the Officer	Present Circle	Requested for	Remarks
01	Shri Nisar Ahmed A. Patel, DGM HR No.198211993	Punjab	ITPC (Pune)	<ul> <li>The officer has requested for his transfer to ITPC Pune at his OWN COST due to his compelling family circumstances.</li> </ul>
02	Shri M.B. Kulkarni, DGM HR No. 198311536	Kerala	Karnataka	<ul> <li>The officer has requested for his transfer to Karnataka Circle due to his compelling medical circumstances.</li> <li>He had a severe car accident in the year 2013. He is operated for complete HIP replacement of his left leg at Fortis Hospital Bangalore.</li> <li>His younger brother expired in October 2017. He has two daughter out of which one is deaf and dumb and another one is staying in Jamkhandi in Karnataka.</li> <li>He is completing 58 years of age in July 2018</li> </ul>

With kind regards

Encl As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President S. Sivakumar Mob:9486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

#### No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.) /2018

Dated-11.07.2018

To,

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate office, New Delhi-110001

## Subject: Requests for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of DE - Reg.

#### **Respected Sir**,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request application for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of SDE.

S. No.	Name of the Officer	Present Circle	Requested for	Remarks
01	Shri N. Srinivasareddy, SDE HR No. 198803312	STR	QA & Inspection Circle	<ul> <li>The officer has requested for his allotment to QA &amp; Inspection Circle on promotion from SDE to DE</li> </ul>
02	Shri N. Venkatesearlu, SDE HR No. 199307655	STR	STR/STP/HTD	<ul> <li>The officer has requested for his allotment to STR/STP/HTD on promotion to DE/AGM due to his compelling family circumstances</li> <li>His son is suffering from Autism</li> </ul>
03	Shri Magapu Rama Kishore,SDE HR No. 198800284	Chennai	Andhra Pradesh	<ul> <li>The officer has requested for his allotment to AP Circle on promotion from SDE to AGM/DE due to his compelling family circumstances</li> </ul>
04	Smt. P.Durga Rani, SDE HR no. 198107477	Andhra Pradesh	Telangana	<ul> <li>The officer has requested for her posting in Telangana Circle on promotion due to her compelling family circumstances</li> </ul>

With kind regards

Encl As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President S. Sivakumar Mob:9486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

#### No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.) /2018

Dated-11.07.2018

To,

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate office, New Delhi-110001

## Subject: Requests for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of SDE (T) - Reg.

#### Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request application for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of SDE (T).

S. No.	Name of the Officer	Present Circle	Requested for	Remarks
01	Shri Shree Ram Meena, SDE (T) HR No. 200701101	ETP	NTP Circle (Rajasthan)	<ul> <li>The officer has requested for his transfer to NTP Circle (Rajasthan) due to his compelling family circumstances.</li> <li>His parents are very old and suffering from various diseases. His mother has undergone bypass Open operation on 7<sup>th</sup> June 2016.</li> </ul>
02	Shri Shree Naresh Kumar Meena, SDE (T) HR No. 200701236	ETP	NTP Circle (Rajasthan)	<ul> <li>The officer has requested for his transfer to NTP Circle (Rajasthan) due to his compelling family circumstances.</li> <li>His parents are suffering from medical problems and need attention for hospitalization.</li> </ul>

With kind regards

Encl As above



**Central Headquarters** New Delhi-110001

President S. Sivakumar Mob:9486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222

**Financial Secretary** T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

#### No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.) /2018

Dated-11.07.2018

To,

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate office. New Delhi-110001

#### Requests for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of Subject: DGM - Reg.

#### **Respected Sir**,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request application for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of DGM.

S. No.	Name of the Officer	Present Circle	Requested for	Remarks
01	Shri D.N.S. Murthy DGM HR No. 198203539	Gujarat	Andhra Pradesh	<ul> <li>The officer has requested for his transfer to Andhra Pradesh Circle due to his compelling family circumstances.</li> <li>His is suffering from diabetes with hypoglycemia.</li> </ul>
02	Shri TV Mathews, DGM HE No. 198218181	NE-I (Tripura)	Kerala	The officer has requested for his transfer to Kerala Circle on completion of his tenure.

With kind regards

Encl As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President S. Sivakumar Mob:9486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

Dated-11.07.2018

### No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.) /2018

To,

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate office, New Delhi-110001

#### Subject: Representation from Shri Indreswar Gogoi, JTO (TX), % SDE (Trans), Tezpur HR No. 198212670 requesting inclusion of his name in promotion order from JTO (T) to SDE (T) under SCF quota - Reg.

### **Respected Sir**,

On the subject cited above, kindly find enclosed herewith a representation received from Shri Indreswar Gogoi, JTO (TX), % SDE (Trans), Tezpur HR No. 198212670 requesting inclusion of his name in promotion order from JTO (T) to SDE (T) under SCF quota

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you Sir,

Encl: - As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President S. Sivakumar Mob:9486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

Dated-11.07.2018

### No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.) /2018

To,

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate office, New Delhi-110001

## Subject: Requests for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of SDE (T) - Reg.

#### **Respected Sir**,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request application for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of SDE (T).

S. No.	Name of the Officer	Present Circle	Requested for	Remarks
01	Shri. Vijay Kumar Sharma, SDE (T) HR No.200700359	Haryana	Rajasthan	<ul> <li>The officer has requested for his transfer to Rajasthan Circle due to his compelling family circumstance.</li> <li>His father is suffering from urinary bladder infection and he has under gone through major surgeries twice.</li> <li>His mother is also suffering from heart disease and osteoarthritis for long time.</li> </ul>

With kind regards

Encl As above